Isolated Process Control Signal Conditioning Products SCM7B
74
©1995-2014 Dataforth Corporation, All Rights Reserved    ISO9001:2008-Registered QMS
SCM7B34/34N
Isolated Linearized 2- or 3-Wire RTD Input Modules
Description
Each SCM7B34/34N RTD input module accepts a single channel of 100Ω
Platinum (α = 0.00385) or 120Ω Nickel (α = 0.00672) RTD input and produces

RF Performance A ±0.5% Span Error *
ESD, EFT Performance B *
Ordering Information
Model Input Range
Accuracy (2)
 Typical
100ΩΩΩΩΩ Pt **
SCM7B34-01 –100°C to +100°C ±0.075% ±0.15% ±0.025% ±0.05%
(–148°F to +212°F) (0.15°C) (0.30°C) (0.05°C) (0.10°C)
SCM7B34-02          0°C to +100°C ±0.10% ±0.2% ±0.025% ±0.05%
     (+32°F to +212°F) (0.10°C) (0.20°C) (0.025°C) (0.05°C)
SCM7B34-03         0°C to +200°C ±0.075% ±0.15% ±0.025% ±0.05%
     (+32°F to +392°F)  (0.15°C) (0.30°C) (0.05°C) (0.10°C)
SCM7B34-04         0°C to +600°C ±0.05% ±0.1% ±0.025% ±0.05%
       (+32°F to +1112°F) (0.30°C) (0.60°C) (0.15°C) (0.30°C)
SCM7B34-05 –50°C to +350°C ±0.05% ±0.1% ±0.025% ±0.05%
(–58°F to +662°F) (0.20°C) (0.40°C) (0.1°C) (0.20°C)
120ΩΩΩΩΩ Ni **
SCM7B34N-01        0°C to +300°C ±0.15% ±0.3% ±0.06% ±0.12%
      (+32°F  to +572°F) (0.45°C) (0.90°C) (0.18°C) (0.36°C)
SCM7B34N-02        0°C to +200°C ±0.15% ±0.3% ±0.07% ±0.14%
       (+32°F to +392°F) (0.30°C) (0.60°C) (0.14°C) (0.28°C)
Module SCM7B34 SCM7B34N Nonconformity (3)
 Typical   Max  Max
NOTES:
❇ Contact factory or your local Dataforth sales office for maximum values.
* Specification same as preceding model.
(1) Sensor excitation current is model dependent.
(2) Output Range and Supply Current specifications are based on minimum output load resistance.
Minimum output load resistance is calculated by VOUT
2/PE, where PE is the output Effective Available
Power that guarantees output range, accuracy, and conformity specifications.
(3) Accuracy includes the effects of repeatability, hysteresis, and conformity.
(4) Nonconformity is calculated using the best-fit straight line method.
(5) RZ is the value of the RTD resistance at the lowest measurement point. RSPAN is the change in
resistance over the measurement span.
**RTD Standards
Type Alpha Coefficient DIN JIS
100Ω Pt 0.00385 DIN 43760 JIS C 1604-1989 IEC 751
120Ω Ni 0.00672
Output Range Part No. Suffix Example
+1 to +5V NONE SCM7B34-01
0 to +5V A SCM7B34-01A
0 to +10V D SCM7B34-01D
†††††Output Ranges Available
IEC
Presented by: Absolute Gauge Technologies
sales@absolutegauge.com; www.absolutegauge.com,